## **NOTIFICATION**

## NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) COMMITTEE

The updated National Service Scheme (NSS) Committee of JIIT, Noida, approved by the Competent Authority is as given below:

Prof. Alka Sharma	Coordinator	NSS
Dr. Kanupriya Misra Bakhru, HSS	Program Officer	Sector-62
Dr. Nibha Sinha, HSS	Program Officer	Sector-62
Dr. Gaurika Chugh, HSS	Program Officer	Sector-128
Dr. Praveen Sharma, HSS	Program Officer	Sector-128
	10.0000000	

This supersedes the earlier notification No. JIIT/REG/NOTF/NSS/201 dated 29 May 2023.

Sd/-Col Sharad Rastogi (Retd) Registrar विद्या तत्व ज्योतिसमः